PERSONNEL CLASSIFICATIONS REPORT - 2022

Regional Center: Valley Mountain Regional Center
Date Completed: 11/15/2022

Contact Person: Janette Cooper

Telephone: 209-955-3307

Welfare & Institutions (W&I) Code section 4639.5 requires regional centers to provide the Department a complete and current salary schedule for all personnel
classifications used by the regional center.

INSTRUCTIONS: Please provide a listing of all personnel classifications used by the regional center and their associated salary schedule (range) for Fiscal
Year 2021-2022

Salary Range
Personnel Classification Salary (Low Salary (High
Acct. Asst. / Grants $ 1,731.44 | $ 2,434.30
Admin Clerk $ 1,300.00 | $ 1,828.80
Administrative Assistant $ 2,301.31 | $ 3,083.20
Administrative Support Manager $ 245787 | $ 3,294.05
Application Support Technician IT $ 2,402.67 | $ 3,219.85
Applications Support Tech $ 3,219.85 | $ 4,311.23
Assistant Clinical Director $ 3,817.12 | $ 5,116.64
Assistant Director of Case Management $ 381712 [ $ 5,116.64
Assistant Director of CM w/ Deflection $ 4,008.07 | $ 5,371.84
Auditing Manager $ 2,308.55 [ $ 3,094.06
BCBA $ 3,208.99 | $ 4,301.27
Case Mgt. Spec. $ 202537 | $ 2,715.19
Clin. Svcs. Proj. $ 221459 | $ 2,967.78
Clinical Educational Specialist $ 2,723.02 [ $ 3,649.70
Clinical Manager - Intake $ 314745 | $ 4,218.92
Clinical Manager - Nursing $ 3,595.41 [ $ 4,816.20
Clinical Psychologist $ 3,672.33 | $ 4,920.27
Clinical Psychologist—Non-Liscense $ 3,144.74 | $ 4,214.40
Comm. Svcs. Liais $ 2,007.00 | $ 2,689.47
Community Services Manager $ 3,147.45 [ $ 4,218.92
Compliance Manager $ 3,147.45 | $ 4,218.92
Coord. Of Autism Svcs. $ 272345 $ 3,647.50
Cultural Specialist Manager $ 314745 | $ 4,218.92
DC/Deflection Manager $ 3,208.99 | $ 4,301.27
Deaf & Hard of Hearing Comm Coord $ 2,154.71 | $ 2,887.73
Director Clinical Services $ 5718.27 | $ 7,720.83
Director of Administration $ 5,593.73 | $ 7,496.83
Director of Case Management Children/Adult $ 5593.73 [ $ 7,496.83
Director of Client Services $ 5,593.73 | $ 7,496.83
Director of Community Services $ 559373 [ $ 7,496.83
Director of Fiscal Services / CFO $ 5,593.73 | $ 7,496.83
Director of Human Resources $ 445693 | $ 6,000.79
Director of Information Technology $ 4,094.94 | $ 5,486.77
Division Manager - Quality Assurance $ 3,530.25 | $ 4,731.13
Division Manager - Resource Development $ 3,5630.25 | $ 4,731.13
Education Specialist $ 2,763.75 [ $ 3,649.70
Emergency Coordinator $ 2,22530 | $ 2,982.75
Employment Specialist $ 2,22561 | $ 2,982.48
Executive Assistant $ 241172 | $ 3,325.73
Fed. Prog. Nurse $ 237349 [ $ 3,181.80
Fed. Progr Spec $ 2,007.00 | $ 2,689.47
FHA Coordinator $ 2,21263 | $ 2,962.84
Financial Analyst $ 2,867.82 | $ 3,843.37
Fiscal Asst. $ 1,506.40 | $ 2,119.98
Fiscal Manager $ 3,074.15 | $ 4,118.47
Fiscal Monitor $ 1,731.44 | $ 2,318.38
Fiscal SDP Specialist $ 2,007.00 | $ 2,689.47
Fiscal/TL $ 1,731.44 | $ 2,318.38
Front Desk Receptionist $ 1,396.22 | $ 1,965.86
General Ledger Manager $ 3,302.20 | $ 4,425.25
Health Administrator $ 2,950.17 | $ 3,954.68
HR Manager $ 3,147.45 | $ 4,018.02
Human Resource Generalist $ 221172 | $ 2,964.65
Human Resource Technician $ 1,394.54 | $ 1,869.65
IDEA Specialist 3 $ 3,530.25 | $ 4,506.70
Instructional Design & Training Manager $ 314745 | $ 4,218.92




Intake Coord.

Intake Specialist

IS Tech

IT Manager

Multilingual Access Specialist
Nurse Service Coord

Office Technician

Participant Choice Specialist
Program Coordinator - FGP/SCP
Program Manager

Program Manager - FGP/SCP
Purchasing/Facilities Manager
Rate Specialist

Referral Specialist (English)
Referral Specialist (Spanish)
Reg. Nurse Advocate
Revenue Coord.

Senior Accountant

Senior HR Generalist

Senior Office Tech

Senior RNA

Service Coordinator

Spec. Proj. Liaison

Special Assistant to the Director
Sr Intake Coord

SR Net Work Engineer (JT)
Sr Service Coord

Sr. Case Mgt Spec

Sr. Comm. Serv. Liais

Sr. Fed. Prog. Spec

Sr. Receptionist

Technical Analyst |

Technical Engineer

R PR PR PR PR PR PP PR PR PR PP PP PP PR PP PSR

2,214.59
2,679.36
1,401.68
3,147.45
1,692.00
1,930.76
1,300.00
2,237.06
2,301.31
3,147.45
3,147.45
3,147.45
2,236.63
1,465.98
1,465.98
2,234.79
1,506.40
2,209.91
2,609.90
1,396.17
2,495.66
1,837.99
2,007.00
3,116.29
2,679.36
2,867.82
2,236.63
2,236.63
2,212.75
2,330.32
1,506.11
1,988.20
2,563.75

R PR PR PR PR PR P PP PR PR PP PP PP PP PP PSR

2,967.78
3,590.55
1,973.93
4,018.02
2,422.40
2,586.59
1,828.80
2,997.23
3,083.20
4,218.92
4,218.92
4,218.92
2,997.18
2,076.80
2,076.80
2,992.59
2,119.98
2,961.93
3,496.77
1,965.66
3,343.47
2,586.59
2,689.47
4,730.68
3,590.55
3,843.37
2,997.18
2,997.18
2,963.19
3,122.10
2,120.19
2,666.01
3,435.23




