

**PERSONNEL CLASSIFICATIONS REPORT - 2022**

Regional Center: Valley Mountain Regional Center  
 Date Completed: 11/15/2022  
 Contact Person: Janette Cooper  
 Telephone: 209-955-3307

[Welfare & Institutions \(W&I\) Code section 4639.5 requires regional centers to provide the Department a complete and current salary schedule for all personnel classifications used by the regional center.](#)

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Please provide a listing of all personnel classifications used by the regional center and their associated salary schedule (range) for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Personnel Classification	Salary Range	
	Salary (Low)	Salary (High)
Acct. Asst. / Grants	\$ 1,731.44	\$ 2,434.30
Admin Clerk	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,828.80
Administrative Assistant	\$ 2,301.31	\$ 3,083.20
Administrative Support Manager	\$ 2,457.87	\$ 3,294.05
Application Support Technician IT	\$ 2,402.67	\$ 3,219.85
Applications Support Tech	\$ 3,219.85	\$ 4,311.23
Assistant Clinical Director	\$ 3,817.12	\$ 5,116.64
Assistant Director of Case Management	\$ 3,817.12	\$ 5,116.64
Assistant Director of CM w/ Deflection	\$ 4,008.07	\$ 5,371.84
Auditing Manager	\$ 2,308.55	\$ 3,094.06
BCBA	\$ 3,208.99	\$ 4,301.27
Case Mgt. Spec.	\$ 2,025.37	\$ 2,715.19
Clin. Svcs. Proj.	\$ 2,214.59	\$ 2,967.78
Clinical Educational Specialist	\$ 2,723.02	\$ 3,649.70
Clinical Manager - Intake	\$ 3,147.45	\$ 4,218.92
Clinical Manager - Nursing	\$ 3,595.41	\$ 4,816.20
Clinical Psychologist	\$ 3,672.33	\$ 4,920.27
Clinical Psychologist—Non-Liscense	\$ 3,144.74	\$ 4,214.40
Comm. Svcs. Liais	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 2,689.47
Community Services Manager	\$ 3,147.45	\$ 4,218.92
Compliance Manager	\$ 3,147.45	\$ 4,218.92
Coord. Of Autism Svcs.	\$ 2,723.45	\$ 3,647.50
Cultural Specialist Manager	\$ 3,147.45	\$ 4,218.92
DC/Deflection Manager	\$ 3,208.99	\$ 4,301.27
Deaf & Hard of Hearing Comm Coord	\$ 2,154.71	\$ 2,887.73
Director Clinical Services	\$ 5,718.27	\$ 7,720.83
Director of Administration	\$ 5,593.73	\$ 7,496.83
Director of Case Management Children/Adult	\$ 5,593.73	\$ 7,496.83
Director of Client Services	\$ 5,593.73	\$ 7,496.83
Director of Community Services	\$ 5,593.73	\$ 7,496.83
Director of Fiscal Services / CFO	\$ 5,593.73	\$ 7,496.83
Director of Human Resources	\$ 4,456.93	\$ 6,000.79
Director of Information Technology	\$ 4,094.94	\$ 5,486.77
Division Manager - Quality Assurance	\$ 3,530.25	\$ 4,731.13
Division Manager - Resource Development	\$ 3,530.25	\$ 4,731.13
Education Specialist	\$ 2,763.75	\$ 3,649.70
Emergency Coordinator	\$ 2,225.30	\$ 2,982.75
Employment Specialist	\$ 2,225.61	\$ 2,982.48
Executive Assistant	\$ 2,411.72	\$ 3,325.73
Fed. Prog. Nurse	\$ 2,373.49	\$ 3,181.80
Fed. Progr Spec	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 2,689.47
FHA Coordinator	\$ 2,212.63	\$ 2,962.84
Financial Analyst	\$ 2,867.82	\$ 3,843.37
Fiscal Asst.	\$ 1,506.40	\$ 2,119.98
Fiscal Manager	\$ 3,074.15	\$ 4,118.47
Fiscal Monitor	\$ 1,731.44	\$ 2,318.38
Fiscal SDP Specialist	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 2,689.47
Fiscal/TL	\$ 1,731.44	\$ 2,318.38
Front Desk Receptionist	\$ 1,396.22	\$ 1,965.86
General Ledger Manager	\$ 3,302.20	\$ 4,425.25
Health Administrator	\$ 2,950.17	\$ 3,954.68
HR Manager	\$ 3,147.45	\$ 4,018.02
Human Resource Generalist	\$ 2,211.72	\$ 2,964.65
Human Resource Technician	\$ 1,394.54	\$ 1,869.65
IDEA Specialist 3	\$ 3,530.25	\$ 4,506.70
Instructional Design & Training Manager	\$ 3,147.45	\$ 4,218.92

Intake Coord.	\$	2,214.59	\$	2,967.78
Intake Specialist	\$	2,679.36	\$	3,590.55
IS Tech	\$	1,401.68	\$	1,973.93
IT Manager	\$	3,147.45	\$	4,018.02
Multilingual Access Specialist	\$	1,692.00	\$	2,422.40
Nurse Service Coord	\$	1,930.76	\$	2,586.59
Office Technician	\$	1,300.00	\$	1,828.80
Participant Choice Specialist	\$	2,237.06	\$	2,997.23
Program Coordinator - FGP/SCP	\$	2,301.31	\$	3,083.20
Program Manager	\$	3,147.45	\$	4,218.92
Program Manager - FGP/SCP	\$	3,147.45	\$	4,218.92
Purchasing/Facilities Manager	\$	3,147.45	\$	4,218.92
Rate Specialist	\$	2,236.63	\$	2,997.18
Referral Specialist (English)	\$	1,465.98	\$	2,076.80
Referral Specialist (Spanish)	\$	1,465.98	\$	2,076.80
Reg. Nurse Advocate	\$	2,234.79	\$	2,992.59
Revenue Coord.	\$	1,506.40	\$	2,119.98
Senior Accountant	\$	2,209.91	\$	2,961.93
Senior HR Generalist	\$	2,609.90	\$	3,496.77
Senior Office Tech	\$	1,396.17	\$	1,965.66
Senior RNA	\$	2,495.66	\$	3,343.47
Service Coordinator	\$	1,837.99	\$	2,586.59
Spec. Proj. Liaison	\$	2,007.00	\$	2,689.47
Special Assistant to the Director	\$	3,116.29	\$	4,730.68
Sr Intake Coord	\$	2,679.36	\$	3,590.55
SR Net Work Engineer (JT)	\$	2,867.82	\$	3,843.37
Sr Service Coord	\$	2,236.63	\$	2,997.18
Sr. Case Mgt Spec	\$	2,236.63	\$	2,997.18
Sr. Comm. Serv. Liais	\$	2,212.75	\$	2,963.19
Sr. Fed. Prog. Spec	\$	2,330.32	\$	3,122.10
Sr. Receptionist	\$	1,506.11	\$	2,120.19
Technical Analyst I	\$	1,988.20	\$	2,666.01
Technical Engineer	\$	2,563.75	\$	3,435.23